## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12549/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2012 in WP No.1930/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAHUL & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Naryan Mishra, Adv.

for Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, A.A.G.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue till the disposal of the appeal.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | | [ Vinod Kulvi ] | | Court Master