## ourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2593/2013

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAHUL & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date: 17/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr.Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

Mr.A.Selvin Raja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv.

Mr.Amit Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for early hearing is rejected.

Hearing of the appeal expedited.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar