LISTED ON: 21.04.2016

Ld. REG. COURT NO.: 01 ITEM NO.:97

TIEM NO.:

## SECTION — IX

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2593 OF 2013

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

....APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

RAHUL & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

## **OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that there are 2 respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Advocate and Respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate.

Counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar for pre-final hearing with this office report.

Dated this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Advocate

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate

## ASSISTANT REGISTRAR